

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 21-033

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES ON ALL BOROUGH BANK ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 20-252, duly adopted on December 2, 2020, Chief Robert Burton was appointed Borough Administrator on an interim basis until such time as a full-time Administrator was hired; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the same, Resolution 20-253, duly adopted on December 2, 2020, authorized Chief Robert Burton as an authorized signature on all Borough of Highlands bank accounts while serving in the position of interim Borough Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 21-032 appointing Michael Muscillo as Administrator for the Borough of Highlands, effective January 1, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that effective January 1, 2021, Michael Muscillo is hereby an authorized signature on all the Borough of Highlands bank accounts at TD Bank, United Roosevelt Bank, Valley National Bank and Ocean First.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that effective January 1, 2021, Resolution 20-253 be and is hereby rescinded, as a result of a full-time Administrator being appointed and the interim Administrator no longer being required to serve in such capacity.

Motion to Approve R-21-033:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Martin			X			
Mazzola			X			
Melnyk			X			,
Olszewski		X	X			
Broullon	X		X			

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2021.

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk